

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 26, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21094	STA 0702-362	1	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$1,162,108.09	\$1,162,108.09	100.00%	\$0.00
Letting Totals			1		\$1,162,108.09	\$1,162,108.09	100.00%	\$0.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
VAIL I-70 MP 174.5-175.5

Contract ID: C21094

CM/GC Project

This project is located on interstate 70 in Vail, Colorado. It begins at mile post 174.5 and continues east to mile post 175.5. This project includes building the I-70 crossover detours for the future I-70 Vail Underpass project to be constructed beginning in 2016.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1581	KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC	\$1,162,108.09	100.00%	100.00%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,162,108.09	100.00%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21094

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
								LCC:
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	6,268.69000	6,268.69	6,268.69000	6,268.69		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	4.000 EACH	10.98000	43.92	10.98000	43.92		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,263.000 SY	17.29000	21,837.27	17.29000	21,837.27		
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	3,658.000 CY	66.99000	245,049.42	66.99000	245,049.42		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	5.000 HOUR	214.00000	1,070.00	214.00000	1,070.00		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	1,395.000 CY	24.86000	34,679.70	24.86000	34,679.70		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	962.000 LF	5.30000	5,098.60	5.30000	5,098.60		
208-00011	Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	48.000 EACH	27.82000	1,335.36	27.82000	1,335.36		
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000 HOUR	129.13000	5,165.20	129.13000	5,165.20		
212-00009	Seeding (Temporary)	1.000 ACRE	654.84000	654.84	654.84000	654.84		
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	1.000 ACRE	6,991.38000	6,991.38	6,991.38000	6,991.38		
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	2.000 CY	432.32000	864.64	432.32000	864.64		
604-00305	Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	3.000 EACH	3,242.42000	9,727.26	3,242.42000	9,727.26		
614-85001	Impact Attenuator (Special)	4.000 EACH	6,661.04000	26,644.16	6,661.04000	26,644.16		
621-00450	Detour Pavement	6,199.000 SY	67.01000	415,394.99	67.01000	415,394.99		
624-20300	Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	1,258.000 LF	67.55000	84,977.90	67.55000	84,977.90		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21094

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	19,976.90000	19,976.90	19,976.90000	19,976.90		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	116,420.54000	116,420.54	116,420.54000	116,420.54		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	2,140.00000	2,140.00	2,140.00000	2,140.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	8.000 DAY	98.77000	790.16	98.77000	790.16		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	812.10000	16,242.00	812.10000	16,242.00		
630-80337	Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	8.000 EACH	164.62000	1,316.96	164.62000	1,316.96		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000 EACH	32.92000	790.08	32.92000	790.08		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000 EACH	32.92000	1,580.16	32.92000	1,580.16		
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000 SF	19.75000	1,264.00	19.75000	1,264.00		
630-80350	Vertical Panel	32.000 EACH	43.90000	1,404.80	43.90000	1,404.80		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	1,097.43000	2,194.86	1,097.43000	2,194.86		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,097.43000	2,194.86	1,097.43000	2,194.86		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	40.000 EACH	43.90000	1,756.00	43.90000	1,756.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	6.000 EACH	43.90000	263.40	43.90000	263.40		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	6.000 EACH	43.90000	263.40	43.90000	263.40		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21094

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
630-80369	Portable Variable Speed Limit Sign	2.000 EACH	1,316.92000	2,633.84	1,316.92000	2,633.84		
630-80370	Barrier (Temporary)	7,080.000 LF	17.12000	121,209.60	17.12000	121,209.60		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	120.000 EACH	5.49000	658.80	5.49000	658.80		
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	40.000 DAY	80.11000	3,204.40	80.11000	3,204.40		
Section Totals:				\$1,162,108.09		\$1,162,108.09		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,162,108.09		\$1,162,108.09		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C21094

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	6,268.69000	6,268.69000 L S	6,268.69	6,268.69	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	4.000	10.98000	10.98000 EACH	43.92	43.92	100.00%	0.00
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	1,263.000	17.29000	17.29000 SY	21,837.27	21,837.27	100.00%	0.00
0020	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	3,658.000	66.99000	66.99000 CY	245,049.42	245,049.42	100.00%	0.00
0025	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	5.000	214.00000	214.00000 HOUR	1,070.00	1,070.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	1,395.000	24.86000	24.86000 CY	34,679.70	34,679.70	100.00%	0.00
0035	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	962.000	5.30000	5.30000 LF	5,098.60	5,098.60	100.00%	0.00
0040	208-00011 Erosion Bales (Weed Free)	48.000	27.82000	27.82000 EACH	1,335.36	1,335.36	100.00%	0.00
0045	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	40.000	129.13000	129.13000 HOUR	5,165.20	5,165.20	100.00%	0.00
0050	212-00009 Seeding (Temporary)	1.000	654.84000	654.84000 ACRE	654.84	654.84	100.00%	0.00
0055	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	1.000	6,991.38000	6,991.38000 ACRE	6,991.38	6,991.38	100.00%	0.00
0060	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	2.000	432.32000	432.32000 CY	864.64	864.64	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C21094

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	604-00305 Inlet Type C (5 Foot)	3.000	3,242.42000	3,242.42000 EACH	9,727.26	9,727.26	100.00%	0.00
0070	614-85001 Impact Attenuator (Special)	4.000	6,661.04000	6,661.04000 EACH	26,644.16	26,644.16	100.00%	0.00
0075	621-00450 Detour Pavement	6,199.000	67.01000	67.01000 SY	415,394.99	415,394.99	100.00%	0.00
0080	624-20300 Detour Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	1,258.000	67.55000	67.55000 LF	84,977.90	84,977.90	100.00%	0.00
0085	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	19,976.90000	19,976.90000 L S	19,976.90	19,976.90	100.00%	0.00
0090	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	116,420.54000	116,420.54000 L S	116,420.54	116,420.54	100.00%	0.00
0095	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	2,140.00000	2,140.00000 L S	2,140.00	2,140.00	100.00%	0.00
0100	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	8.000	98.77000	98.77000 DAY	790.16	790.16	100.00%	0.00
0105	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	812.10000	812.10000 DAY	16,242.00	16,242.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	630-80337 Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)	8.000	164.62000	164.62000 EACH	1,316.96	1,316.96	100.00%	0.00
0115	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	24.000	32.92000	32.92000 EACH	790.08	790.08	100.00%	0.00
0120	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	48.000	32.92000	32.92000 EACH	1,580.16	1,580.16	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C21094

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	64.000	19.75000	19.75000 SF	1,264.00	1,264.00	100.00%	0.00
0130	630-80350 Vertical Panel	32.000	43.90000	43.90000 EACH	1,404.80	1,404.80	100.00%	0.00
0135	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	1,097.43000	1,097.43000 EACH	2,194.86	2,194.86	100.00%	0.00
0140	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,097.43000	1,097.43000 EACH	2,194.86	2,194.86	100.00%	0.00
0145	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	40.000	43.90000	43.90000 EACH	1,756.00	1,756.00	100.00%	0.00
0150	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	6.000	43.90000	43.90000 EACH	263.40	263.40	100.00%	0.00
0155	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	6.000	43.90000	43.90000 EACH	263.40	263.40	100.00%	0.00
0160	630-80369 Portable Variable Speed Limit Sign	2.000	1,316.92000	1,316.92000 EACH	2,633.84	2,633.84	100.00%	0.00
0165	630-80370 Barrier (Temporary)	7,080.000	17.12000	17.12000 LF	121,209.60	121,209.60	100.00%	0.00
0170	630-80380 Traffic Cone	120.000	5.49000	5.49000 EACH	658.80	658.80	100.00%	0.00
0175	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	40.000	80.11000	80.11000 DAY	3,204.40	3,204.40	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C21094

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,162,108.09	\$1,162,108.09	100.00%	\$0.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,162,108.09	\$1,162,108.09	100.00%	\$0.00